
 

 

 

ABSTRACT 

 

RIZKINAULI, FRANSISKA. (2018). Morphological Processes of the 

Derivational Suffixes {-er} and {-ist} in Agentive Nouns. Yogyakarta: 

Department of English Letters, Faculty of Letters, Universitas Sanata Dharma. 

 Language has the most important role in people’s daily life. As time goes 

by language has been developing to complete human needs. Affixation is one of 

the examples of language’s development. Affixation is one of language 

developments that is always used by people in their daily life. There are many 

new words created by using affixation. Affixation is divided into three parts, 

which are prefix, infix, and suffix. 

 In this study the researcher focuses on the suffixes {-er} and {-ist} in 

agentive noun. These suffixes are analyzed because in daily life they are often 

used by people to perform agentive noun. To obtain a deeper analysis, the 

researcher has two problem formulations, (1) Based on the lexical category, what 

bases receive the suffixes nominalizer suffixes {-er} and {-ist} in agentive noun? 

(2) Based on meaning and etymology, what is the distribution of the agentive 

suffixes {-er} and {-ist}? 

 The data of this study are taken from Hornby’s Oxford Advanced 

Learner’s Dictionary (2015). The agentive noun that contains the suffixes {-er} 

and {-ist} are the data of this study. The researcher took two hundred and forty 

five words with the suffix {-er} and one hundred and forty words with the suffix 

{-ist}. The researcher took the words by reading the whole dictionary and took 

every word that is included into agentive noun. 

 Finally, the researcher found that the suffix {-er} is mostly attached to 

verb base, and the verbs are transitive verbs. Etymologically, most of suffix {-er} 

is derived from Old English, and the verbs are monosyllabic. The suffix {-ist} is 

mostly attached to noun base. The suffix {-ist} is derived from Latin and French. 

The words that can receive the suffix {-er} are related to professions, habit, and 

trade. Mostly, the base of the suffix {-ist} is a product and affixation result which 

refers to a person who studies or an expert of the base. The words that can be 

attached to the suffix {-ist} are related to natural science and medical science, 

instrument of music, ideology, religion, adherents of a particular theory, idea and 

emotion. 
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 Bahasa memiliki peran yang sangat penting dalam kehidupan sehari-hari 

manusia. Seiring berjalannya waktu, bahasa selalu berkembang untuk melengkapi 

kebutuhan manusia. Proses imbuhan adalah salah satu contoh dari perkembangan 

bahasa. Proses imbuhan adalah salah satu perkembangan bahasa yang selalu 

digunakan manusia dalam kehidupan sehari-harinya. Ada banyak kata-kata baru 

yang dibentuk dengan menambahkan proses imbuhan. Proses imbuhan itu sendiri 

dibagi menjadi tiga bagian yaitu, awalan, sisipan, dan akhiran. 

 Dalam penelitian ini, penulis fokus kepada akhiran {-er} dan {-ist} yang 

terdapat dalam kata benda orang. Akhiran ini dianalisis karena didalam kehidupan 

sehari-hari akhiran tersebut sering digunakan untuk memggambarkan profesi 

seseorang. Ada dua pokok bahan permasalahan yang telah dirumuskan untuk 

melakukan penelitian yang lebih dalam: (1) Berdasarkan kategori leksikal, basis 

apa saja yang bisa menerima akhiran {-er} dan {-ist} pada kata benda orang? (2) 

Berdasarkan arti dan etimologi, apa saja distribusi kata benda orang pada akhiran 

{-er} dan {-ist}? 

 Data dalam penelitian ini diambil dari Oxford Advanced Learner’s 

Dictionary (2015) yang disusun oleh Hornby. Kata-kata benda orang yang 

mengandung akhiran {-er} dan {-ist} merupakan data dalam penelitian ini. Penulis 

mengambil dua ratus empat puluh lima kata dengan akhiran {-er} dan seratus 

empat puluh kata dengan akhiran {-ist}. Penulis mengambil kata-kata tersebut 

dengan membaca keseluruhan kamus dan mengambil setiap kata yang merupakan 

kata benda orang. 

 Pada akhirnya, penulis menemukan bahwa akhiran {-er} lebih sering 

disisipkan kedalam kata kerja yang tergolong ke dalam kata kerja transitif. Secara 

etimologis, akhir {-er} berasal dari Old English dan monosilabik. Pada umumnya, 

akhiran {-ist} disisipkan kedalam kata benda. Akhiran {-ist} berasal dari bahasa 

Latin dan bahasa Prancis. Kata-kata yang dapat menerima akhiran {-er} adalah 

kata-kata yang berhubungan dengan suatu pekerjaan dan kebiasaan. Pada 

umumnya, kata dasar pada akhiran {-ist} adalah sebuah produk dan hasil dari 

proses imbuhan yang mengacu kepada seseorang yang mendalami ilmu atau ahli 

dalam bidangnya. Kata-kata yang dapat disisipkan oleh akhiran {-ist} adalah kata-

kata yang berhubungan dengal ilmu pengetahuan alam, ilmu kesehatan, alat 

musik, transportasi, ideologi, agama, penganut sebuah teori, ide dan juga 

perasaan. 
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